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NOTES TO USERS 
	

NOTES AU LECTEUR 

I. Explanatory Notes 

Explanatory Notes" on selected statistical terms may be 
found on the inside back cover of this publication. These notes are 
based on the detailed "Concepts and Definitions" which are avail-
able free of charge from the Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division of Statistics Canada. 

2. Deletion of Establishments without Employees 

With relatively few exceptions, establishments which in 
previous censuses did not report payment of salaries and wages 
(and, by inference, had no employment) were not surveyed in the 
1975 Census of Manufactures. Although this involved deleting a 
total of some 1.400 establishments, they accounted for only 0.03% 
of the shipments of all manufacturing industries in 1974. Except 
for the number of establishments, the effect of this change on 
historical consparabiity of census data for most industries is either 
non-existent or only marginal. For industries in which there is an 
appreciable effect, however, details are provided in the introductory 
text of the relevant 1975 reports in this series. 

3. Effect of Small-Establishment Reporting on Fuel and Electricity 
Statistics 

Users should note that information on the cost of fuel and 
electricity is not collected separately for small establishments but is 
included in "cost of materials and supplies", beginning with 1970. 
Although this does not affect the calculation of "value added", it 
does understate the value of fuel and electricity, especially in those 
industries and provinces where small establishments account for a 
significant proportion of the total. This may affect the statistics in 
Table 1, the lower employment size groups in Table 2, and Table 4, 
which applies to large establishments only. 

4. Changes in Data on Working Owners and Partners, and With' 
drawals 

Questions on the number of working owners and partners 
were dropped from the short form (for small establishments) in 
1970. A study of past data showed that, for each establishment 
reporting withdrawals, it would be sufficiently accurate to impute 
one working owner for each establishment classified as an "individ-
ual ownership" and two working owners or partners for each 
establishment classified as a "partnership". (By definition, working 
owners and partners do not exist in the other types of business 
organization). Due to difficulties in collecting consistent, reliable 
information on withdrawals, this question was deleted from both 
the long and short forms in 1975 (the data themselves were last 
published for 1973). Beginning with 1975, the imputation of 
numbers of working owners and partners for short'form respondents 
has been made solely on the basis of type of organization. This 
change results in an apparent increase in the number of working 
owners and partners as, in the past, not every establishment classified 
as an individual ownership or a partnership reported withdrawals 
every year. Numbers of working owners and partners for long-form 
respondents (sent to large establishments) have been taken as 
reported for all years. 

5. Value of Production 

Users interested in obtaining the value of production (manu' 
facturing activity) can do so by adding Cost of materials and 
supplies used (manufacturing activity), cost of fuel and electricity, 
and value added ( manufacturin activity).  

- Notes explicatives 

On trouvera au recto de Ia couverture arrière de la présente publi-
cation l'explication de certains termes statistiques. Ces explications se 
fondent sur les "Concepts et definitions" détailles que l'on peut se pro-
curer gratuiternent a La Division des industries manufacturières et pri-
maires de Statistique Canada. 

2. Suppression des Ctablissements sans salaries 

X quelques exceptions pres, les établissements qui n'ont pas dé-
dare de tra.itements ni de salaires aux recensements precedents (donc 
aucun salariC), n'ont pas Cté pris en compte au recensement des manu-
factures de 1975. Ces 1,400 établissements hors de l'enquëte ne sont 
cependant intervenus que pour 003 % des livraisons de toutes lea indus-
tries manufacturiéres en 1974. Sauf pour cc qui eat du nombre d'éta' 
blissements, les repercussions de cette modification sur Ia comparabilité 
chronologique des données du recensement sont nulles ou minimes 
pour Ia plupart des industries. Toutefois, pour chaque industrie touchée 
par cette modification, on a pris soin d'inclure des details supplémen-
taires dam l'introduction du bulletin approprie de 1975. 

3. Repercussions des declarations des petits établissements sur les statis-
tiques du combustible et de l'électncité 

Le lecteur remarquera que les renseignements concernant le coOt 
du combustible et de l'électricité ne sont pas recueilhis a part auprès des 
petits établissements mais inclus, depuis 1970, dans Ic "coOt des ma-
tières et fournitures". Bien que cette pratique n'influe pas sur Ic calcul 
de Ia "valeur ajoutCe", elle entraine une sous-estimation de Ia valeur du 
combustible et de l'électricité dans les industries et les provinces oli les 
petits établissements en consomment une part importante. Elle peut 
également modifier les stat istiques do tableau I. celtes des petits groupes 
de salaries figurant au tahlciii . ct lc nrues iii t.ihlcau 4, qui lie visent 
que les grands dtablissenient 

4. Modifications aux données stir lei proprié:drec et associés actifs, et 
retraits 

A partir de 1970, lea questions relatives aux propriétaires et asso-
ciés actifs ont éte supprimées de Ia formule abrCgCe (destinée aux petits 
établissements). En revoyant les données antérieures, nous avons cons-
tate que, dans Ic cas des établissements déclarant des retraits, il suffirait 
d'imputer un propriCtaire actif a chaque établissement " propriCtaire 
unique" et deux propriCtaires ou associés actifs a chaque "sociCté en 
nom collectif". (Par definition, les propriétaires et aasociés actifs n'ex-
istent pas dans lea autres genres d'entreprise). Etant donné qu'il est 
diffIdile de recueillir des renseignements uniformes et fiables sur les 
retraits, cette question aété supprimee en 1975 des questionnaires longs 
et abrégés (les données ont été publiées pour Ia derniére fois en 1973). 
A partir de 1975, Ic nombre de proprietaires et d'associés actifs, dana le 
cas des enquCtés sur La formule abregee, est impute uniquement selon Ia 
forme juridique. Cette modification se traduit par one augmentation 
apparente du nombre de propriCtaires et d'associés actifs puisque, dana 
le passé, les établissements "a propriétaire unique" et ceux classes 
cornme "société en nom collectif' n'ont pas tous déclaré des retraits 
chaque année. Pour les enquCtCs utilisant la formule longue (envoyCe 
aux grands établissements), le nombre de propriétaires et d'associés 
actifs eat égal au chiffre indiqué chaque année. 

5. Valeur de La production 

Le lecteur qui desire connaitre la valeur de Ia production (activité 
manufacturiêre), n'a qu'ã additionnerle coOt des matières et fournitures 
utilisées (activité manufacturiêre), le coOt du combustible Ct de I'ilec-
tricité, Ct Ia valeur aoutie (activit manufacturiirc) 
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I 
SYNEOLS 
	

SINES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not 
applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de 
la Loi sur la statistique relatives au 
secret. 

ABBREVIATIONS 

n.e.s.: Not elsewhere specified. 

S.I.C.: Standard Industrial Classification. 

n.c.a.: Non class(e)s ailleurs. 

C.A.E.: Classification des activitCs économiques 
(titre français du système de clas-
sification industrielle de 1970). 

NOTE 
	

NOTA 

Inquiries about this publication should be 
addressed to the Foods, Beverages, Textiles 
and Miscellaneous Industries Section of the 
Manufacturing and Primary Industries Divi-
sion in Ottawa (992-2231); or to a local 
office of the User Advisory Services 
Division: 

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur la présente 
publication doivent 6tre adressées è is Section 
des aliments, des boissons, des textiles et des 
industries diverses de is Division des industries 
manufacturières et primaires. è Ottawa (992-2231); 
ou A un bureau local de la Division de l'assis-
tance-utilisateurs situé aux endroits suivants: 

St. John's (Nfld.) - (T.N.) (726-0713) 
Halifax 	(426-5331) 
Montréal 	(283-5725) 
Ottawa 	(992-4734) 

Toronto 	(966-6574) 
Winnipeg 	(985-3257) 
Regina 	(569-5403) 
Edmonton 	(425-5052) 
Vancouver (666-3594) 

4 
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Definition 	 Definition 

This industry is defined as consisting 	Cette industrie comprend lea établissements 
of all establishments primarily engaged in 	dont l'activité principale eat la confection de 
manufacturing corsets, girdles, brassieres 	corsets, gaines, soutiens-gorge et autres articles 
and other foundation garments. 	 siinilaires. 

Review of the 1975 Census Year 

Universe - During the Census period 
three establishments were added to, and three 
establishments were dropped from the respon-
dent universe. The latter were assigned to 
other surveys because of changes in opera-
tions or product mix, cessation of operations 
etc. The number of small establishments not 
reporting detail increased from the previous 
year. 

Principal Statistics 

' 	These are presented on a provincial and 
Canada basis in Table 1. Table 2 stratifies 
the Canada data by number of employees per 
establishment. Tables 3, 4, 5 and 6 present 
all publishable detail on the various inputs 
and outputs discussed below. It should be 
noted that some employment and/or manufactur-
ing of multi-location establishments may be 
included in provincial totals other than the 
provinces in which the major locations of 
such establishments are found. 

EmEloyment and Payroll(l) 

The average production workers' wage 
rose from $4,188 to $4,823 per year, revealing 
along with the average hourly rate of $2.50 
that manufacturing employees in this industry 
are lowly paid relative to the rest of the 
clothing sector of the Canadian Economy. 

Revue de l'année de recensement 1975 

Univers - Pendant la période de recensement, 
trols dtablissements ont ét€ ajoutés A l'univers 
et trois ont dté éliminds. Ces derniers font 
maintenant partie d'autres enqutes en raison de 
changements A leurs activités ou au type de pro-
duits fabriquds, d'un arrt d'activité, etc. Le 
nombre de petits établissements ne faisant pas de 
declaration détaillée a augmenté par rapport 
1 'année précédente. 

Statistigues principales 

Le tableau 1 présente lea données par pro-
vince at pour le Canada. Le tableau 2 rdpartit 
les statistiques du Canada selon le nombre de 
salaries par établissement. Aux tableaux 3, 4, 5 
et 6 figurent toutes les données publiables sur lea 
diverses entrées et sorties énumérées ci-aprs. A 
remarquer que certaines données sur l'emploi et(ou) 
l'activitd manufacturire d'entreprises h établis-
sements multiples peuvent faire partie des totaux 
d'une province autre que celle o5 l'on trouve lea 
principaux emplacements de ces dtablissements. 

Effectifs et r6munération(1 

Le salaire moyen des travailleurs de la pro-
duction est passé de $4,188 A $4,823 par année, 
indiquant par l, outre le taux horaire moyen de 
$2.50, que las salaries de cette industrie sont peu 
payés par rapport au reste du secteur de l'habil-
lement de l'économie canadienne. 

	

Total hours worked and paid decreased 	Le nombre total d'heures travaillées et ré- 
by 11.5%. In view of the increase in ship- 	munérées a diminué de 11.5 Z. Compte tenu de 
meats, productivity appears to have increased 	l'augmentation des livraisons, la productivité 
considerably, possibly due to changes in prod- 	semble avoir monte sensiblement, possiblement 
uct mix (see Outputs). 	 en raison de changements au type de produits fabri- 

qués (voir Sorties). 

(1) Table 2 which presented employment data 
	

(1) Le tableau 2, qui présentait des données plus 

	

on a male-female basis, and In more de- 
	

détaillées que celles du tableau 1 sur l'effec- 

	

tail than Table 1 is no longer included 
	

tif masculin et féminin, ne figure plus dana la 
publication. 
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Fuel and Electricity(2) 
	

Combustible et lectricité(2) 

Total fuel costs increased 6.47 to Le coat total du combustible a progress6 de 
$331,000 in 1975. Electricity cost as a part 6.4 Z pour atteindre $331,000 en 1975. 	Le coat de 
of total fuel costs fell from 68.6% in 1974 l'électricité, qui représente une partie de ce 
to 57.6% in 1975. Detailed information is total, a diminué, passant de 68.6 % en 1974 a 
found in Table 4 Table 5 in previous publi- 57.6 % en 1975. 	On trouve des renseignements dé- 
cations. tallies au tableau 4 (tableau 5 dans les publica- 

tions précédentes). 

Costs of Materials and Supplies 

There were no major price Increases for 
material inputs which in total remained fairly 
stable at $27 million. 

Value of Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture 

Shipments of goods of own manufacture 
increased 10.4% from $62.3 million in 1974 
to $68.8 million in 1975, inflation again 
accounting for much of the increase. 

based on other available data it is es-
timated that the 1976 value of shipments will 
be approximately $80 million. 

In terms of commodity shipments, the 
value of regular bandeaux bras shipped in-
creased to $24.2 million in 1975 from $18.7 
million in 1974. These values represented 
respectively 35.2% and 30% of the 1975 and 
1974 total value of shipments. 

As part of the continuing programme of 
Statistics Canada to reduce the reporting 
burden on small establishments, the number 
receiving short form questionnaires in this 
industry was increased from five accounting 
for .2% of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture in 1974, to eight representing 6% in 
1975. Since short form questionnaires do not 
ask for commodity detail, the effect of this 
change is to reduce the quantities and/or 
values of individual commodities included in 
Tables 5, 6 and 7. 

Total Activiy 

Employment - Total Activity 

Average salaries paid to non-manufac-
turing employees increased from $10,550 to 
$12,622 or about 19.6%. Total salaries in-
cluding manufacturing wages paid increased 
to $29.8 million in 1975, up from $27.5 
million in 1974. 

Value Added 

Total value added increased by $6.6 
million to $51.8 million in 1975. This in-
crease is almost entirely attributable to 
the increase of value added on manufacturing 
activity which reached $41.6 million in 1975 
up from $35.9 million in 1974. 

CoGt des matiares et fournitures 

Le prix des rnatires utilisées n'a pas beau-
coup augmenté et eat demeuré, dams l'ensemble, 
peu près au même point ($27 millions). 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de propre fabri-
cation 

Lea llvraisons de produits de propre fabri-
cation ont progressé de 10.4 %, passant de $62.3 
millions en 1974 a $68.8 millions en 1975, augmen-
tation en grande partie attribuable a l'infiation. 

Em Se basant sur les autres données exis-
tantes, on estime que la valeur des livraisons de 
1976 approchera environ $80 millions. 

Au niveau des livralsons, la valeur des 
soutiens-gorge courts ordinaires a augmenté pour 
atteindre $24.2 millions en 1975 par rapport a 
$18.7 millions en 1974. Ces valeurs représentaient 
respectivement 35.2 % et 30 % de la valeur totale 
des livraisons en 1975 et 1974. 

Dams le cadre du programme permanent de 
Statistique Canada visant a alléger le fardeau de 
réponse des petits établissements, le nombre 
d'entreprises ayant reçu des formules abrégées a 
augmenté de cinq a huit entre 1974 et 1975 (figu-
rant respectivement pour .2 % et 6 Z des livraisons 
de produits de propre fabrication). 9tant donné 
que lea questionnaires abrégés ne demandent pas de 
details sur les produits, cette modification a 
pour effet de réduire les quantités et(ou) les 
valeurs des produits individuels paraissant aux 
tableaux 5, 6 et 7. 

Activité totale 

Emploi - Activité totale 

Les traitements moyens verses aux employés 
hors fabrication sont passes de $10,550 a $12,622, 
une augmentation d'environ 19.6 %. L'ensemble des 
traitements, y compris les salaires des travail-
leurs de la fabrication ont atteint $29.8 millions 
en 1975 contre $27.5 millions en 1974. 

Valeur ajoutëe 

La valeur totale ajoutée s'est accrue de $6.6 
millions pour atteindre $51.8 millions en 1975. 
Cette hausse est presque entièrement attribuable 
celle de la valeur ajoutée par l'activité manufac-
turière qui s'est fixée a $41.6 millions en 1975 
par rapport a $35.9 millions en 1974. 

(2) See "Notes to Users". 	 (2) Voir "Notes au lecteur". 
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TABLE 1 PRINCIPAL STATISTICS, 1970 1975 

TABLEAU 1.STATISTIOUESPRINCIPALES 1970 1975 

Manulscturing activ4ty - Activind manuf,cWriirs 	 Tolsi .cdsity - Activfll toIs 

Production and 

	

Valu, of 	 Number Number 	related workers 	
shipaenta 	 of 	 Employees - of 	 - 

stab- 	Travailleurs de is 	Cost of 	Cost of 	of goods 	 working 	
Salari8s fuel and 	materials 	of own 	 owners 1mb- 	production et assimilés  

nestS 	 cisc- 	and 	manu- 	i'alse 	and 	 halos - 	 trictcy(1) suppliea(l) 	facture 	added 	partners  
- 	 Thousands 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 added  I Sonibre 	 of nan- 	 CoOt du 	Colt dna 	Valeur den 	Valeur 	Nombre 	I Salaries V. d'Nts- 	 hours 	 combu.- 	mscibrea 	livraiaons 	ajoutée 	de 	 I 	and 	lur  bunco- Number 	paid 	Wages 	tibia at 	at four- 	do produit. 	 proprlN- Number I wages 	.iout&e 

centS 	- 	
- 	do 181cc- nituree(1) 	de propre 	 tairen 	- 	I 

Noabre 	Nilliera 	Salaires tricit8(1) 	 fabrication 	 at 	Nombrel Traits- 
d'heures- 	 assoc iNs 	I santa at 
hon.ea 	 actifn 	salair.. 
payNes 	 I 

LIWUflODS US 504 S505 	 sunset. Ge sonar, tflOUsSfldS OX 001tSfl 

Canada: militate do dollars 

38 3,910 7,102 13,588 190 22,075 55,818 32.460 4 4,822 21,316 33,255 

37 3,971 7,847 14,436 206 23,405 58,004 35,320 2 4,890 22,438 36.566 

36 3,762 7,521 15,472 209 24,311 57,912 34,314 3 4.609 23,500 35,308 

1971 	.................. 

35 3.678 7.358 16,675 241 25,698 61,943 36,900 3 4,570 25,225 42,220 

1974 

Newfoundland - Tsrre- 

1972 	.................. 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 
Prince Edward Ial.nd - 

T1e-ds-Prince4douard - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 

1910 	.................. 

1 a a a a a a a a S a a 

Ncuvs ................. 

'low Brunswick - Nouveau- 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 
23 2,201 4,463 11,527 182 16,767 39.664 23.117 2 2.794 17.325 23.349 
9 x a a a a a a a a a S 

Isnitoba - - - - - - - - - - - 
Saskatchewan ............ - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 	................. - - - - - - - - - - - - 
British Columbia - Co- 

Ecn*.e ................ 

loabi.-Britannique - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Brunswick .............
IsNbec .................. 

Yukon and Northwest 

)ntario ................. 

Territories - Yukon 
at Territotres du 

- - - - - - - - - - - - Nord-Ousut ............ 

Canada ................ 33 3,424 6,895 18,096 311 26.891 62,322 35,461 2 4,317 27,549 44,814 

1975 

1973 .................. 

N.wEound land - Terre- 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

Prince Edward taland - 
I1e-du-Prince-douard - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nov* Scott. - Nouvelle- 
1 a a a a a a a - a a a 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 
22 1,890 3,887 11,717 185 17,010 45,587 28,674 - 2,464 19,070 28.668 

9 a a a a a a a - a a a 
- - - - - - - - - - - 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 
- - - - - - - - - - - - 

British Colu.bi. - Ca,- 
loabt.-Brttanniqse - - - - - - - .- - - - - 

Yukon and Northwest 
Territories - Yukon 

Mauve ................. 

at Territoirea do 

Leo 	................ 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

Brunswick .............
Qukb.oc ..................
Ontario .................
Manitoba ................
Saskatchewan ............ 

32 2,943 6,087 18.551 331 27.071 68.815 41.607 - 3.846 29.823 51,825 

Alberta ................. 

V..rcentsge change - flux 

Ilord-Ousat ............ 

Canada ................ 

variation: 

974/1973 5.7 - 	6.9 6.3 +8.5 +29.0 +4.6 + 	0.6 - 	3.9 - 	33.3 - 	5.5 +9.2 + 	6.1 

1975/1974 - 3.0 - 14,1 1
cost 

- 11.7 + 2.5 + 	6.4 + 0.7 + 10.4 + 17.3 - 100.0 - 10.9 + 8.3 + 15.5 

(l)Eor small esta.bli.h..nts. the 	of fuel and electricity Is included in the cost of materials and .uppiies. - Dana 1* cmo des petits itablissesents, 
1* coOt do cuatib1s at de 1'61sctricit8 eat cospria dana caiui des sati8rsa at fo,arnitvrsa. 
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TABLE 2 PRIEICIPAL STATISTICS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL EMPLOYED ill 1975 

TABLEAU 2. STATISTIOUBS PRINCIPALES SUIVANT LE NOMBRE TOTAL DE PERSONNES OCCUPESII I. 1/5 

	

I Manufacturing activity - Activito manufacluriére 	 I 	Total activity Act,nttd totals 

Production and 	 V 1 lumber 
Number 	relatmd workers 	 shiments 	 of p 

	
Etuplayecs 

Average nombor 	of 	 - 	 Cost of 	Cost of 	of goods 	 working 	- 
omplayed 	 pr 	 aiiNs 	

foci and 	materials 	f own 	
Vulu. 	

ors 	Salarida 

Sombre moyen 	 tricity(2) supplies(2) 	fuctare 	added 	partners 	 added 
d'omployés 	Hasbro 	 Thousands 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 	 - 

d' 	 of man- 	 CaSt du 	Colt des 	Vsleur des 	Valeur 	Sombre 	 sacoi, Valeur 
blisse- 	 hours 	 COnbuS. 	sat ibres 	livraisons 	ajouti. 	de 	 and 	a3aut6e 

me 	
Number 	paid 	Wages 	tibia Ct 	CC four- 	de produitu 	 proprid- Number 	wages 

- 	- 	- 	de l'élec- aicures(2) 	do prupre 	 tuires 	- 	- 

	

Nombre Milliers 	Salaires tricjtf(2) 	 fabrication 	 et 	Sombre Traite- 

	

d'heurea- 	 asaotiés 	meats at 

	

horanes 	 achEs 	 salaire. 
payees  

	

thousands of dollars - milliero de dollars 	 thousands of dollars 

silliers de dollars 

: 	 16 	28 	98 	 1 	123 	284 	160 	- 	16 	104 	160 

10- 19 ...............- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
20- 49 ...............4 	124 	259 	846 	 2 	984 	2,214 	1.234 	- 	127 	867 	1.231 
50- 99 ...............13 	814 	1.702 	4,902 	112 	5,298 	16.599 	11.182 	- 	965 	6.369 	11.062 
100-199 ...............7 	887 	1.851 	5,686 	66 	6,757 	17,669 	10,811 	-. 	1.050 	8,165 	11,440 
200-499 ...............4 	1,104 	2,247 	7,019 	151 	13,908 	32,049 	18,220 	- 
500-999 ...............- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

1,000 or over - ou 
plus................. - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 

Head offices, sales of- 	 1.688 	14,318 	27,933 
ficea and auxiliary 
units - iiNges soci- 
sea, bureaus Se vente 
at unites ausilisires ... 	... 	.,. 	... 	... 	... 	... 

Total .................32 	2,943 	6,087 	18,551 	331 	27.071 	68.815 	41.607 	- 	3.846 	29,823 	51.8: 

(1) Includes working ownerIartnere, - Lea propriétuires et assort6, actifs aunt inclu.u. 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 
(2) for small establishments, the coat of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of nab' 

Ic colt dii combustible et de l'CleccricitC est cosipris dunn relai des mati6rea cC fourniti 

TABLE 3. INVENTORIES, 1975 

TABLEAU 3. STOCKS, 1975 

Non. 
rnmtaficturing 

	

Manufacturing activity 	 actinity 

	

Activité maauf.cturièrs 	 Activité 
non.manuf.c. 

Finished 	 Products or 
products 	 materials 

	

Materials. 	Goods in 	of own 	 purchased 

	

supplies, etc. 	process 	manufacture 	 for resale 
- 	 - 	 - 	Total 	 - 

	

MetiCrea, 	Produits 	Produica 	 Pnodulca 
fournitures, etc. 	en Coors 	Unit 	 ow satiSres 

de propre 	 achetés pour 

	

fabrication 	 1s renente 

thousand, of dollara - silliera de dollars 

Opening - Ouverture: 
Nevfosndlamd - Terra-Neuve ........... ................................ ...- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Prince Edward Island - 1e-du-Prince-Edouard .......................... ..- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Eco.ae ......................................... IC 	 11 	 5 	 0 	 i 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ..................................... ..- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Québec ................................................................ .5,021 	1.631 	3,063 	9.721 	 546 

Ontario ............................................................... IC 	 S 	 0 	 5 

Manitoba .............................................................. ....- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Saskatchewan .......................................................... ....- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Alberta ............................................................... ....- 	 - 	 - 	 - 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britanmique ............................... ....- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon er Territoires do Nord-Owest 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Canada .. ........................................................... . .8,163 	3,210 	4,870 	16,243 	 2,655 

Closing - Farmeture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neiive ............................................ ....- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Prince Edward Island - ile-du-Prince-dousrd .......................... ....- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse ......................................... S 	 K 	 K 	 S 	 S 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ..................................... ....- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Québec ................................................................ .5,152 	1,712 	3,265 	10,129 

Ontario ............................................................... S 	 S 	 S 	 S 	 S 

Manitoba .............................................................. - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Saskatchewan ............................ . ............................ . - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Alberta ............................................................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Brit tab Columbia - Colombie-Britmnnique .............................. 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Territoires do Nord-Oueat 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Canada ............................................................. 	

.. 

.858 	3,390 	4,883 	16,431 	 2,280 

I 

I 
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TABLE4 PURCHASED FUEL AND ELECTRICITY USED.(1) 1874 AND 1975 

TABLEAU 4. COMBUSTIBLE ET ELECTRICITE ACHETES ET UTILISESI1). 1974 ET 1975 

1974 

Quantity - Quancit& Cost - CoGt 

short tons .etric thousand. of 
- tonnea dollars 

inane, court.. .dtrIques - 
.iltiecs 4. 

dollars 

Coal 	and 	coke 	- Charbon 	et 	coke........................................................... - - - 

thousands of thousan..d. of 
cubic feat cubic .strsa 

milliers di milliers 4, 
pied, cub.s wiltres cub.. 

34,319 972 32 cr.cl 	..c.;.ca 	oarur,.j................................................................... 

thousands of 
gallons 

— kilolitr.5 
nillisra 4. 

gallons 

22 100 15 
..........1 	No. 	1 	fuel 	all) 	Co rccslar, 	maccut 	pour 	pollen 	(maooc 	u 	I) .. - - 

- - - 
70 318 23 

- 	)..lo.e 	................................................................. 

45 205 10 

set 	011 	- 	Roiles 	dteael 	................................................................. 
:i.ht 	luel oil 	(No,. 	2 	and 	3) - llszouta 	légens 	(a°5 	2 at 	3) 	................................ 
II 	.cvv 	foci oil 	(No.. 	4, 	5 	and 6) 	- Macouts 	lourd. 	(ne ' 	4, 	5 at 	6) 	.......................... 

pecrolean gsaes (propane, butane. etc.) - Can de p4troie liqu8fiés (propane, 
etc.) 	............................................................................ 90 	1 409 18 

thousand, of kW.h 

.11lier. de kW.h 

, ......irlity purchased 	(Includes 	service charges) 	- ElectriettH achetée 	(p 	comprls 	le colt 
11 245 213 

Icr fuel (Includes steam purchased) - Autrea combustibles (p coria vapeur achet8e) .... ... 1 
l v 	service) 	.............................................................................. 

1 	and 	e1 ectrir ity - Total 	Do eobustlblo 	vS 	cit 1'Hieetrloiti ... 311 

1915 

Quantity - QuantitH Cost — Cost 

short tons .etnic thousand, of 
— tone.. dollar, 

tons,, courtes .Htniqu.. - 
sillisra 4. 

dollars 

Coal 	and 	00kv 	- 	Clinrbun 	et 	coke 	................................... ........... ............. - - - 

thousands of thousand, of 
cubic feet cubic .etr,e 

sillier. di .illi.r, di 
pied, cubes ,8tr.. cub.. 

28,415 796 33 Nuturul 	gao 	- 	Cue 	natue.1 	.................................................................. 

thousands of 

. 

gallon. 
- kllolitres 

mulli.r* di 
gallons 

29 132 22 
Kero.ena, stove oil (No. 	I fuel oil) - EHrosène, sazout pour pole. (.azout n 	I) - - — 
Diesel 	oil 	- 	Huiles 	diesel 	.................. . ............................................. - - - 

94 427 35 
37 168 14 

Liquefied petrolen, gase, (propane, butane. etc.) - Can de p4trole liqu8fi8s (propane. 
100 455 35 

Gasoline - Essence 	......................................................................... 

Heavy fuel oil (No,. 4, 5 and 6) - MaCouts lourds (no' 4. 5 at 6) .......................... 

thou.ands of kW.h 

tight fuel oil (Noa. 2 and 3) — Macouts l€ger. (n°' 2 at 3) 	................................ 

butane, 	etc.) 	............................................................................ 

•illier. de 

. 

kwh 

........................... 

9 629 191 
cr fuel 	(includes stea, purchased) - Autres combustibles 	(y cospris vapeur uchetfe) - - 

-role) 	.............................................................................. 

ccl and electricity - Total - Do coebcaatlble at de 1'ilectricit8 ... 331 

(1) Reported by large sstablishoents only which, 	in 1975, accounted for 945 of .hip,nents of goods of own manufacture. - Chiffrcs lndcquis 00015,sflt 
par les grands ltabli..ementa qui mont intervenus. an 1975, pour 94 5 den livraiaona do blocs cit propre fabrication, 
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TABLES. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES — MANUFACTURING ACTIVITY, 1974 AND 1975 

TABLEAU S. MATIERES El FOURNITURES — ACTIVITE MANUFACTURIERE, 1974 El 197 

1974 	 1915 

Quantity — Quantité 	Cost -  Colt 	Quantity -  QuantitA 	Cost -  Coat 

thousands of 	 thousand, of 

	

square yards ~q are  metres 	dollars 	square yards square metres 	dollars

verges c.rrëea 	 tres carrBs 	sillier. de verges carrées .étres carré. .ailliers de 
 dollars 	 dollars 

Large establishments reporting dotaU - 1'.rands dtabli.se- 
sents déclarant en detail: 

Fabrics -  tissue: 

3,636.984 	3 040 982 2,991 3,215,459 	2 688 534 2,681 

Rayon and rayon mixtures — Esyonne et mélanges de 
643.701 	538 216 669 731.668 	611 768 832 

4,317,539 	3 610 013 .4,575 3,733,143 	3 121 383 3,997 

Elastic, broad woven -  (+ 12 ) (1) — Tissu large 
.,. 	 ... 2,064 ... 	 .., 1,764 

yards 	metres yards 	metres 

verges 	mitres  verge. 	itrem 

1,008,240 	921 935 4,611 993,161 	908 147 4,555 

Cotton 	-  Coton 	.......................................... 

Tapes and webbing — Rubens at sangles: 
Non-elastic — (-  12)(1) — Non Clastiques ... 	 ... 335 .,, 	 .,, 394 

... 	 ... 2,305 ... 	 ... 2,169 

... 	 ... 1,028 

... 	 ... 583 ... 

Zippers, hook, and eyes -  Fermetures S glissiSre, 
... 	 ... 1,167 ... 

ray000e 	................................................ 

Nylon 	................................................... 

... 	 ... 1,666 . 	 .,. I 	... 

Clastique 	................................................ 

agrafes 	et 	oelllers 	.................................... 

Padding materials (foam, etc.) — Matiires pour bourre- 

Power 	not  -  Filet-tension 	................................ 

... 	 ... 587 .. . 	 ... 528 

Elastic — 	(— 	12')(1) 	— glastLques 	...................... 

All other fabrics -  boa autree tisaus 	................... 

Unfinished bras for further processing -  Soutiens-gorge 

Thread 	- 	Fit 	............................................. 

... 346 1 
2,019 

Lace 	- Dentelle 	.......................................... 

... 1,200 

lets 	(mousse, 	etc.) 	.................................... 

Small establishneota not reporting detail -  Petits 
Ctablisse.ents Se ddclarast p55 an detail ... 51 ,,, 988 

Container, and other shipping and packaging material. 

pour craite.ent 	ultkrieur 	.............................. 

used -  Contenants at autres matures et fournitures de 

Allother — lou. 	sutre. 	.................................... 

livraiaon et d'nsballage utilisAs: 

Folding and set-up (rigid) boxes. p.sperboard — 3oitee 
pliantes at montées (rigides) an carton ... 668 ... 901 

Corrugated boxes and cartons -  Settee et cartonS en 
carton 	ondulS 	.......................................... . 	.. 455 . 	,. 470 

Sags, transparent fiSo -  Sacs en film transparent ,.. 163 ... 236 

Paper, all kinds -  Papier, iou. genres ,.. 108 ,,, 109 

Labels, tags and printed wrappers — itiquettes et 
... 91 ... 111 

•,, 6 ... 9 

embailsgea 	imprinCs 	...................................... 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding 

All 	other — Too. 	autres 	.................................. 

fuel) -  Fournitures d'exploitation, d'entretien et de 
reparation utilisées (excluant le combustible) ... 533 ... 643 

Amount paid out to others for work done on materiala owned 
by establialuents -  Hontant vereC 9 d'autres pour do 
travail exScotC our des mature, appartenant aux 

,. 910 ,,. 1,167 Atablissonents 	........................................... . 

Total 	................................................ ... 26,891 ,,• 27.071 

(1) 12" are equivalent to 30.48 en (centimetres). -  L'e7qoivalonr de 12 eat 30.48 cm (centim8trea). 

I 

I 

I 
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TABLE 6 SHIPMENTS OF GOODS OF OWN MANUFACTuRE, 1974 AND 1975 

TABLEAU 6. LIVRAISONS OE PRODUITS DE PROPRE FABRICATION, 1974 ET 1975 

1974 197$ 

ity I itB 

Coat Quantity Coat 

Colt Qu..ntit8 
thousands of thousands of 

dozen dollars doneii dollars 

douzaine milliers dx douzein. •illi.ra de 
dollars dollars 

Large establishments reportiog detail - Grands 4tabliseenients déclarant en dBtsll: 

Products - Produits: 
Corselettes, pull-on and zipper - Corseletces fermies ou avec ferseture 8 

41.531 4,380 78,423 2,916 

Girdles, including laces - Gaines. y compris gaines latex: 
44,000 1,719 31.437 1.966 

Elastic, rigid panels and/cr boning - 	lastiques, B panneaux rigidea st/on 
PrIncipally elastic — Snrtout no 6lastique ................................... 

15,352 922 4,196 524 

glisaiBre 	.................................................................... 

Pantie girdles, including latex - Gaines -culottes, y compris cell.s dx latex: 
172.596 5,414 221,112 6,678 

Elastic, rigid penals and/or boning - 	laatiques, B panneaux rlgldes et/ou 
16,797 583 9.133 3.45 

Principally elastic - Surtout en élaztique ...................................

balnls8ea 	.................................................................. 

Corsets 	.............. . ........................................................ 11,060 1.051 11,009 934 

Bandeaux bras - Soutiens-gorge courts: 

. 

Regular - Ordlo.sirea 	......................................................... 582.276 18,770 950,187 24.253 
I'',dded and contour, including etraplees - Rombourrëm at galbBs, y co.pris 

na 	bretalles 	............................................................. 611,025 19.888 562,790 18,600 

ine bra., including 	Basque" garments - Soutiens-gorge, y coapri. 
ques: 

balmin8e 	.................................................................. 

67,674 2,510 42,196 2,004 
Ided and contour, including strapless - Rexbourris at gaibde, p comprls 

10,105 395 11.985 464 

4,759 . 	77 ,,. x 

. 	.. 5,894 ... 6,436 

- Ordinaires 	......................................................... 

Aounr received in payment for work dose on materials and products owned by 
others - Soe recue contre travail exAcutB sur des natiBreo at den produits 

... 828 ... a 

.ns 	bretelles 	............................................................. 

Less adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise duties and outward transportation 

Garter belts - Porte-jarratnlles 	............................................... 

charges which could not be deducted from individual comeodity items described 

All other product. — Toua entree produics ...................................... 

above - Iloins rectification pour tenir compte dx is valeur des races de veote, 
des droits d'accise at des (raGs de transport Vera l ' extBrieur qui S ' OSt Pu ttre 

eppartemant B d'sutree 	........................................................... 

... (509 ... (560) 

Small e.tabliehments not reporting detail - Petite Atebliseesents no d8clarant pam 

dBduits do chacun des produits dAcrits ct-dessu 	................................. 

... 140 ... 4,130 an d&cail 	........................................................................ 

Adjusted value of shipments and work done — Total - Valour rectifiio des 
livtaisona et du travail exAcutA ......................................... ... 62.322 ... 68.815 



ESTAALISFiHENTS CLASSIFIED IN 1915 10 SIC 288 	ETA8LXSSEMENTS CLASSIFIES EN 1975 £ CAl 248 

	

FOUNDATION GARMENT INDUSTRU 	 INDUSTRIE DES CORSETS IT SOUTIERS-GORGE 
IRONING EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGES (I) 	 DONNANT L'ENPLOI PAR TRANCHE DR TuLLE (1) 

IOTA SCOTIA -- IOUYZLLE ECOSSE 

PLAYTEX LIMITED. (AMHERST PLAN?) • AMHERST INDUSTRIAL PARK. AMHERST, 0411 312 (05) 

QUEBEC 

ALPA MPG CO LTD. 129 PAl HORIE AVE I. MOITREAL 82? 2P2 (04) 
BEST FOAM BRASSIERE CO LTD (IPCL HEAVENLY YOU MOATIONS INC), 5555 Dl GASPE AVE. MONTREAL, 82? 263 (05) 
BRASSIERE JOUTENCE INC, 510 RUE FOURNIER, ST JEROME, J7Z ITS (01) 
CANADELLE L?EE CAVADELLE LID, 8405 METROPOLITAN BLVD, MONTREAL, 1118 114 (06) 
CANADIAN LADY CANADELLE INC. P0 BOX 850 ST NICHES. BLVD, ST LEONARD, 818 1Z4 (07) 

CANADIAN LADY CANADELL! INC 	(QUEBEC CITY), 4405 IIETROPOLIT&IN. ST LEONARD, MIR 114 (07) 
E T CORSET COMPANY LIMITED. (5? HYACINTH! PLAIT & MTL OFFICE), 1700 LAFRAMBOISE, ST HYACINTH!. .12S 489 (05) 
ROSS CORSETS LTD, 155 RUE ST PAUL P0 801 188 STI B. QUEBEC, Cl! 7*6 (04) 
DOMINION CORSET COMPANY LIMITED, 450 DORCHESTER ST, QUEBEC, Cl! 682 (01) 
DOMINION CORSET COMPANY LIMITED. (MATAWE). 650 DORCHESTER ST, QUEBEC. Cl! 602 (05) 

• DYNAMOLD METRIC PRODUCTS INC, 9060 CHARLES DELATOUR ST. RONTREAL. 1141 1112 (02) 
ELEGANT BRASSIERE INC. 6586 PAPINEAD AVE. MONTREAL, 820 212 (05) 
FASHION FORM FOUNDATIONS LTD, 6750 ESPUIADE, HONTMEAL •  R21 I01 (02) 
• .7 GRENIER LIMITED, 4035 COLONIAL AVE. MONTREAL, 112T 19I (05) 
• .7 GRENIER LIMITED, (ST JOHNS). 4835 COLONIAL AVE. MONTREAL, 82? 1V4 (05) 

NYSTERIEUS! BRASSIERES IN, 5870 PLAZA ST-HURBRT, MONTREAL, 112.7 2K8 (01) 
SMART BRASSIERES LTD. 111 CHABANEL WEST, MONTREAL, H20 ICB (06) 

• SMART BRASSIERES LTD. (ROXTON FALLS). 111 CUABANEL NEST, MONTREAL. H2N 1CR (05) 
SPENCER SUPPORTS CANADA (1978) LTD SUPPORTS SPENCER CANADA (1974) LTEE. C?, ROCK ISLAND, JOB 2KG (05) 
VOGUE BRASSIERE CORP. (WATERLOO). 9350 ESPLAUBDE ATE, MONTREAL, 829 187 (06) 

800SF 88A 551088 CORP, 	83S0 ESPLARADE AVE, VrIRTREAL, 112$ 1V7 	(06) 
wCNr'6A F08# CO Lip, 	11910 HOTEL P8 VIL).E, MONTREAL, H2T 287 	(011) 

OAT A A I 

BEST FORM BRASSIERE CO LTD. (CORNWALL). 5555 U! GASP! AVE. MONTREAL, 82T 2A3 (04) 
DOMINION CORSET COMPANY LIMITED, (TORONTO). 450 DORCHESTER UT, QUEBEC, Cl! 6B2 (05) 
EXQUISITE FOR)) BRASSIERE (CANADA) LTD. (TORONTO PLAIIT). 215 SPADINA AVE. TORONTO. lIST 2E1 (06) 
GEWESCO OF CANADA CO LTD. (FORMFIT CO DXV), 401 FOUNTAIN STREET N, CAMBRIDGE, 1138 187 (05) 
GORDON & MASON LTD, AR BROAD VIEW AVE. TOBONTC, MI))) 2E7 (05) 

LOVABLE BRASSIERE CO OF CANADA LTD, 590 KING ST W. TORON!O,  85V 1M4 (06) 
PLAYTEI LIRITED. 	(ARNPRIOB). 6363 NOATBAM DRIVE, NALTON, LIlT 188 (07) 
VOGUE BRASSIERE CORP. (OTTAWA). 9350 ESPLANADE AVE. NOIRTRZAL, B2N 1V7 (05) 
VAA8ACO OP CANADA LTD. (WARNERS Dlv). 323 COVENTRY ROAD, OTTAWA, ElK 316 (06) 

(1) EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODES DES TRANCHES DE TAILLI DE LEMPLOI 

CODE NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES 	COOl NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES 

	

UOMRRE 0! SALARIES 	 10801! DE SALARIES 

(1) 0-4 	 (07) 	200-499 
(2) 5-9 	 (08) 	500-999 
(3) 10-19 	 (09) 	1,000-1.499 
(4) 20-49 	 (10) 	1.500-2.899 
(5) 50-99 	 (11) 	2.500-11.999 
(6) 100-199 	 (12) 	5.000- 

• CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR THE FIRST TIME 
CLASSIFIE A CETTE IIDUSTRIE POUR LA PREMIERE FOIS 
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EXPLANATORY NOTES 

The following abbreviated notes deal only with salient points or 
'elected inclusions orexclusions which might not be self-evident. Detailed 
(oncepts and E)efinitions" are available on request; see "Notes to 
ers". 

Establishment - Smallest operating unit capable of reporting cer-
on specified input and output data: usually a plant or mill. 

Large Establishments 

Cost of materials and supplies, fuel and electricity 	Generally, 
consumption of purchased items only, at laid-down cost. Includes 
inter-company and intracompany transfers, contract work by others, fuel 
used by vehicles. 

Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture - Goods made 
by reporting establishment, or for its account, from its own materials, 
net of discounts, returns, allowances, sales tax, excise taxes and duties, 
returnable containers, common or contract carriers' charges for outward 
transportation (but not of own carriers' delivery expense). Includes 
repair and custom revenue, transfers to reporting units of same firm, all 
exports, book value of own products shipped on rental basis. Unsold 
domestic consignment shipments are included in inventor)'. In reports on 
the fabricated structural metal industry, aircraft and aircraft parts 
manufacturers, railroad rolling stock industry and shipbuilding and 
repair, value of production is shown for these industries. Integrated 
smelters' work on own ore is valued at imputed charge to mine. 

Value added - Net output as measured by gross output less 
purchased comnsodity inputs used and contract work by others. 

(a) Value added, manufacturing activity: Value of shipments of goods of 
own manufacture plus net change in inventory of goods in process 
and finished goods, less cost of materials and supplies used, fuel and 
electricity. 

I \ lie added, total activity: Consists of (I) value added, manufac-
• -- iiig activity and (2) value added, non-manufacturing activity. The 

r is calculated by subtracting relevant comtssodity inputs from 
ti-manufacturing revenues or outputs; these commodity inputs are 

of the change in inventories of goods purclsased for resale. 
Nun-manufacturing revenues include depreciable fixed assets pro-
duced by own work force for own use, revenue from product rentals, 
etc., but exclude non-operating revenue such as real properly rentals, 
dividends, interest. 

Employees, salaries and wages Salaries and wages are reported 
before deductions for income tax and employee benefits and comprise all 
man-lsours paid (for regular work, overtime and paid leave) as well as 
bonuses, commissions, etc., paid to regular employees. Where shown, 
production and related workers classified to non-manufacturing activity 
include separately reported loggers, employees on construction for own 
use: begitining with the 1970 Census outside pieceworkers formerly 
included for certain industries are excluded from all employment totals 
and their rensuneration treated as contract work done by others. Sales 
and distribution employees include all personnel charged to selling 
expense, certain drivers, etc. 

Inventories - Book value of owned invert tory held in Canada, 
includiisg goods in transit and on consignment. 

Small Establishments 

For establishments filing "short forms", beginning with 1970 data, 
"cost of nsatcrials, supplies and services" includes all purchased services 
and fuel and electricity; and "total revenue excluding interest and divi-
dends received" is used for both shipments of goods of own manufacture 
and gross output, total activity. Value added is calculated using these fig-
ures and net change in total inventory,and is thus identical for manufac-
turing and total activity. Numbers of employees are imputed from Ce-
ported salaries and wages. 

NOTES EXPLICATIVES 

Its notes succinctes ci-aprés t'arretent uniquement aux points saillants 
et a certainrs extensions ou restrictions pouvant nécessiter une explication. 
Sur sinsple demande, on pourra obtenir les "Concepts Ct definitions" 
détaillCs; Se reporter aux "Notes au lecteur". 

Etablissement - Plus petite unite exploitante en mesure de fournir 
certaines données sur ses facteurs de production (entrées) et sur sa production 
(sorties): en général: usine ou fabrique. 

Grands établjssements 

Coüt dcx matières et fournitures, du combustible et de l'ClectricitC Dc 
manière générale, concerne uniquemetst Ia consonimation de produits achetés, 
au prix franco. Comprend les transferts entre tIliales Ct établissements d'une 
sociCté, les travaux exécutés par d'autres aux termes dun contrat Ct Ia 
consommation de carburant. par lea vétsicules. 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de propre fabrication - ('oncerne les 
produits fabriqués par l'établissemcnt enquété, ou pour son compte. a partir 
de tnatiéres lui appartenant, déductiots faite des rabais, des retours de 
marchandises, des remises, des taxes de ventes, des taxes et des droits d'accise, 
des emballages consigssCs, des frais de livraisons payCs a des transporteurs 
publics ou sous contrat (mais non des frais de livraisons de l'établissement 
mCme). Comprend les recettes de reparations et de contrats, les transferts a 
d'autres unites enquetées de Ia méme firme, les exportations, Ia valeur 
comptable des produits donnCs en location par l'Ctablissement. Les livraisons 
sans vente en consignation au Canada sont prises en compte dans let stocks. 
Dana Ics publications sue l'industrie de Is fabrication d'élCmrnts de charpente 
métallique, les fabricants d'aéronefs et de piCces, l'industrie de materiel 
ferrovaire roulant ainsi que l'industrie de Ia cotsstrucrion ci de Ia reparation 
de navires, la valeur de Ia production remplace celle des livraisons; dans Ia 
prCsente publication, on présente Ia valeur des livraisons pour ces industries. 
Pour établir Ia valeur du travail effectuC par une fonderie intCgree sur du 
mineral qui lui appartient, on calcule le coOt qu'il faudrait imputer Ila mine. 

Valew- ajoutèe - Sortie nette, soil sortie brute moms consommation de 
biens achetCs et travaux exécutCs par d'autres sous contrat. 

a) Valeur ajoutée, activité manufacturière: valeur des Iivraisons de produits de 
propre fabrication, plus variation nettr des stocks de produits en court et 
de produits finn, moms coOt des matiCres et des fournitures utilisdes, du 
combustible et de l'électricitC. 

b) Valeur ajoutCe, activité totale: comprend ( I ) Ia valeur ajoutCe par 
l'activitC manufacturière et (2) Ia valeur ajoutee par l'activite non 
manufacturière. Cette dernière s'obtient en soustrayant let entrées de 
marchandises des recettes ou des sorties provenant de I'activité non 
manufacturière, après avoir soustrait de ces entrées Ia variation des stocks 
de produits achetCs pour Ia revente. Las recettes provenant de l'activitC 
non manufactunère comprennent les ClCments d'actif amortissable pro-
duits par Ia main-d'oeuvre de l'établissement pour son usage propre, let 
recettes de location de produits, etc., osais non les recettes 
hors-exploitation, comme let loyers d'immeubles, let dividendes, les 
intCrCts. 

Salaries, -traitements ci salaires - Les traitements ci salaires sont pris en 
compte avant les retenues au litre de l'impôt sue Ic revenu et des avantages 
sociaux des employés: ils comprennent les heures-hommes payCes (Iseures 
nornaales. supplCmentaires Ct congés payCs) ainsi quc les gratifications. cons-
missions, etc. versées aux salaries. Les travailleurs de Ia production et assi 
miles classes dans l'activité non manufacturière coniprennent let bOcherons, 
let ouvriers de Ia construction pour Ic compte de l'étahlissemctst, etc., lots-
qu'ils ont été déclarCs séparément: a partir du recensement de 1970, les 
ouvriers a Ia pièce de l'extérieur, autrefois classes dans certaines industries, 
ne sont plus compris dans Ia statistique de I'emploi ci leur rémunération 
a ClC pnse en compte au litre des travaux sous contrat exécutés par des tiers. 
Las einployCs a Ia vente Ct a Ia distribution comprennent tout Ic personnel 
impute aux frais de vente, certains chauffeurs, etc. 

Stocks - Valeur comptable des stocks détenus en toute propriCte au 
Canada, y compris lea marchandises en transit ou en conaignation. 

Petits Ctablissements 

Pour Irs Ctablissensents qui remplissent une "forenule abrégée", "Ic coOt 
des nsatières, foumitures Ct services" comprend. a partir des donnécs de 1970, 
bus les services aclsetés et Ic combustible et l'électrjcité; CL Ic "total des recet-
tes, sauf sous forme dintéréts et de dividendes" vaut a Ia fois pour let livrai-
sons de marchandises de propre fabrication et pour Ia production brute de 
I'activité totale. La valeur aloutCe est calculCe a partir de ces chiffres Ct de Ia 
variation nette des stocks et est donc identique pour l'activitC inanuf'acturiCre 
et pour l'activitC totale. La nombre de salariCs est dCterminé a partir des rd-
munerations déclarCes. 

- 

P 	
Head offices, sales offices and auxiliary units - Included in the 	 Sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente Cs unites auxiliaires -- Classes avec 

	

tilividual rtdustry of the company's largest activity. (The allocation of 	l'industrie qui représente l'activité prmncipale de Ia société. (It classement de 

	

-- tue such units to the malor  industry group level was discontinued with 	certaines de ces unites au niveau des groupes a cessé a partir des données de 
1970 data). 	 1970.) 
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